

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) Government of Sindh



St-19, Block-06, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi

ORDER

No. STEVTA/ADMN/S-IV/T-7(07)/2017: - In pursuance of Rules-9(1) of the Sindh Civil Servants (Probation, Confirmation & Seniority) Rules, 1975, Provisional Seniority List of **Junior Instructors (BPS-14) (Auto Mechanic)** working in Directorate of Vocational Training Wing, STEVTA as stood on 01-01-2017, is hereby circulated for information of all concerned.

S. NO.	Name of the Civil Servant	Technical Qualification	Date of Birth	Place of Domicile	Date of 1st Entry in to Govt: Services	Date of Continuous appointment in the lower post	Date of Continuous appointment in the present post	Present place of posting with date	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	Mr. Naveed Riaz	Matric/ D.A.E	09-07-84	Larkana	24-11-07	24-11-07	24-11-07	V.T.I Larkana w.e.f 24 11-2007	
2	Mr. Ghulam Asghar	Matric Diploma in (Auto Farm)	05-01-78	Khairpur	03.12.07	0.3 -12-07	a3.,-12-07	V.T.I Sukkur (E) w.e.f \$8-0\$-2015	
, 3	Mr. Nadeem Channa	Inter/ 24 months course	01-03-71	N/Feroze	21-03-96	04-12-2007	04-12-2007	V.T.C Tharushah w.e.f 02-04-2012	
4	Mr. Rafiuddin	Inter/ D.A.E	14-08-74	Hyderabad	17-12-07	17-12-07	17-12-07	V.T.I Kotri (E) w.e.f 17-12-07	

(MANZOOR HUSSAIN VISTRO) ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR (ADMIN)

Contd.Page:-2/.....

No. STEVTA/ADMN/S-IV/T-7(07)/2017://304

Karachi, dated - 06-2017

Copy for information to:

- The Director (MIS) STEVTA, Karachi for uploading seniority list on STEVTA, website.
- 2. The Director, Regional Directorate, STEVTA, Hyderabad/Mirpurkhas/Larkano/Sukkur.
- 3. The Principal, Vocational Training Institute, Kotri/Suukur/Larkano, with the directions to submit objection/observation/corrections, if any alongwith relevant documents for consideration to reach this Directorate within 30 days of issue of this order. Thereafter. No objection will be entertained.
- 4. The Principal, Vocational Training Centre, Tharushah, with the directions to submit objection/observation/corrections, if any alongwith relevant documents for consideration to reach this Directorate within 30 days of issue of this order. Thereafter. No objection will be entertained.
- 5. Master file.

(MUHAMMAD BACHAL MEMON)
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (SERVICES-IV
FOR DIRECTOR (ADMINISTRATION)